PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES, AB	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY IP AB	
Street Address:	Klarabergsviadukten 90	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D495582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2037870595

Email: dchen@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen

Address Line 1: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTR 508

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=INTR508_Assignment D495582#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0557

500814219

OP 840 00 D4955

Our File: INTR 508

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES AB, a Swedish corporation, whose address is Klarabergsviadukten 90, Stockholm, SWEDEN, has acquired certain inventions and discoveries set forth in Design Patent of the United States of America, Design Patent No. D495,582, issued September 7, 2004, entitled WINDOW LOCK.

Whereas, ASSA ABLOY IP AB, a Swedish corporation, whose address is Klarabergsviadukten 90, Stockholm, SWEDEN, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, right, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES AB does hereby, without reservation:

- Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said Design Patent No. D495,582 of the United States of America, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Design Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Design Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- Warrant that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

In testimony of which ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES AB has caused this instrument to be executed.

Dated: This 16 day of March , 2009.

ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES AB

PATENT

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 03/23/2009